## AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 18th day of December, 1989 by and between the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County and Vivian Zetterower, Route 7, Box 900, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County desire that a schedule for rental be maintained for the O'Neil County Building, located in O'Neil, Florida, and

WHEREAS, Vivian Zetterower has agreed to perform the service to maintain a schedule for the O'Neil County Building.

IT IS AGREED, by and between the parties, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein that:

- 1. Vivian Zetterower shall maintain a schedule for the O'Neil County Building, located in O'Neil, Florida, each and every month commencing on the date of this agreement and extending for a period of one year thereafter. Both parties may mutually agree to extend the one year period.
- 2. Vivian Zetterower shall devote whatever time is necessary, to maintain an accurate schedule for the rental of the O'Neil County Building.
- 3. The County reserves the right to terminate this agreement should the calendar not be maintained in an acceptable manner.
- 4. Vivian Zetterower shall be compensated at a monthly rate of \$59.26, for a total yearly compensation amount of \$711.10.

EXECUTED this 8 day of December

JIMMY L HIGGINBOTHAM, CHAIRMAN BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

T. J. "JERRY" GREESON

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Lathlen atten

VIVIAN ZETTEROWER

Signed at Filmbendeni Bel, Fla This 14 th Day of Dec. 1989

Katu Melson

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires Dec. 1, 1991

Sonded Thru Troy Fain - Insurance Inc.